252 XI.

Binnenhandel

8. Einzelhandelsumsatz nach Warenhauptgruppen und Bezirken

Jahr
Bezirk

Millionen Mark

1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974

1970 = 100

1970
1971
1972 ..
1973 ..
1974
1975 ..

Prozent

1965 ..
1966
1967
1968
1969 ..
1970 ..
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975 ..

Einzelhandelsumsatz

Ins-

gesamt

51 086
53 185
55 244
57 941
61 394
64 059
66 550
70 523
74 619
79 150
81 905

100

110,1
116,5
123,6
127,9

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

Nach Warenhauptgruppen

Nah-
rungs-
mittel

i9 829
20 585
21 391
22 226
23 250
24 054
24 607
25 472
26 322
27 275
27 949

100

102,3
105,9
109,4
113,4
116,2

38,8
38,7
38,7
38,4
37,9
37,5
37,0
36,1
35,3
34,5
34,1

Nach Bezirken 1975 - Millionen Mark

Hauptstadt Berlin .. ...

Cottbus
Dresde
Erfurt...
Frankfurt
Ger
Halle
Karl-Marx-Stadt ..
Leipzig. ...
Magdeburg

Neubrandenburg
Potsdam
Rostoc
Schwerin
Suhl

7235
4 080
8913
5733
3118
3593
8 495
9 499
7 166
6 030
2882
5229
4 563
2718
2 651

2 186
1397
3 158
1897
1049
1252
2 900
3 390
2 427
2 005

990
1820
1587

956

935

GenuB-

mittel

9051
9 528
10 003
10 597
11 300
11 723
12 206
12 840
13 242
13 962
14 545

100

104,1
109,5
113,0
119,1
124,1

17,7
17,9
18,1
18,3
18,4
18,3
18,3
18,2
17,7
17,6
17,8

1351
746
1467
1030
584
615
1451
1592
1224
1116
545
939
877
506
501

Schuhe,
Galante-
rie- und
Sattler-
waren

1450
1496
1513
1616
1708
1761
1852
2048
2223
2279
2 226

100

105,2
116,3
126,2
129,4
126,4

2,8
2,8
2,7
2,8
2,8
2,7
2,8
2,9
3,0
2,9
2,7

Beklei-
dungs-
und
Wasche-
Stoffe,
Konfek-
tionierte
Oberbe-
kleidung

3419
3518
3538
3 820
4 098
4 257
4 450
4 762
5299
5 739
5917

100

104,5
1119
124,5
134,8
139,0

6,7
6,6
6,4
6,6
6,7
6,6
6,7
6,8
71
73
72

620
296
612
450
192
255
645
661
529
435
195
333
331
188
175

Wirk-
und
Strick-
waren,
Leib-
und
Haus-
halt-

wasche.

Kurz-
waren

3794
3 967
4003
4 168
4 399
4 549
4733
5 168
5 455
5 579
5 522

100

104,0
113,6
119,9
122,6
121,4

7,4
7,5
72
72
7,2
7,1
7,1
73
73
7,0
6,7

458
260
663
401
198
229
601
637
505
410
185
322
296
178
178

Maébel,
Musik-
instru-
mente.
Spiel-
waren.
Sport-
geréte.
Papier-
waren

3 442
3 596
3731
3991
4 269
4 535
4 663
4977
5524
6 034
6 408

100

102,8
109,7
121,8
133,1
1413

6,7
6,8
6,8
6,9
7,0
7,1
7,0
7,1
7,4
7,6
78

666
299
688
446
218
275
661
704
619
465
220
370
364
213
201

Haus-
halt-
und
Wirt-
Schafts-
waren

2 309
2 402
2 528
2 686
2739
2 806
2 883
3 126
3361
3 616
3854

100

102,7
111,4
119,8
128,9
137,3

45
45
46
46
45
4,4
43
4,4
45
4,6
47

372
184
414
277
147
177
408
430
333
278
132
247
195
120
141

Elektro-
akustik.
Foto-
Kino-
Optik.
Schmuck.
Strallen-
fahrzeuge

3581
3701
3 900
3 896
4278
4 648
5 069
5 603
6 173
7003
7381

100

109,1
120,5
132,8
150,7
158,8

7,0
7,0
7,1
6,7
7,0
7,3
7,6
79
8,3
8,8
9,0

768
374
787
478
287
311
757
903
668
550
236
473
367
221
199

Artikel
fur die
Korper-
und
Gesund-
heits-
pflege.
chemi-
sehe
Erzeug-
nisse

2 267
2 395
2 532
2728
2 916
3 064
3 146
3277
3 444
3 709
3935

100

102,7
107,0
112,4
1211
128,4

4.4
45
4,6
4,7
4,7
4,8
4,7
46
46
4,7
4.8

339
190
398
317
154
185
402
454
344
296
146
262
217
123
110

Baustoffe,
Nutzholz,
Brenn-
Stoffe

1942
1998
2 104
2213
2 437
2 662
2 940
3251
3 576
3 954
4 169

100

110,4
1221
134,3
148,5
156,6

3,8
3,8
3,8
3,8
4,0
4,2
4,4
4,6
4,8
5,0
51

247
232
459
274
207
197
445
479
314
320
157
337
214
145
141



